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Seraphin Test Measures
30 Indel Avenue
Rancocas, New Jersey 08037
P. 609-267-0922
E. eperkins@seraphinusa.com

Daniel Peterson
Yokogawa Corporation of America
2 Dart Road
Newnan, Georgia 30265
P. 770-254-0404
E. dan.peterson@us.yokogawa.com

David Pfahler
South Dakota Department of Public Safety
118 West Capitol Avenue
Pierre, South Dakota 57501
P. 605-222-9668
E. david.pfahler@state.sd.us

Randall Phillips
Southern Company Services
2550 Goodsprings Road
Parrish, Alabama 35580
P. 205-257-7910
E. rmphilli@southernco.com

Stratt Pinagel
Wal-Mart
508 SW 8th Street
Bentonville, Arkansas 72716
P. 517-655-8202
E. stratt.pinagel@wal-mart.com

Steve Pociask
American Consumer Institute
13337 Glen Taylor Lane
Oak Hill, Virginia 20171
P. 703-471-3954
E. steve.@theamericanconsumer.org

Tony Pohl
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14321 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55322
P. 612-390-1041
E. anthony.pol@state.mn.us


Jerry Portis
Barilla America, Inc
3311 East Lincoln
Ames, Iowa 50010
P. 515-956-4410
E. jerry.portis@barilla.com

Hal Prince
Maine Department of Agriculture
State House Station 28
Augusta, Maine 04333
P. 207-287-3841
E. hal_prince@maine.gov

Tom Pugh
Arkansas Bureau of Standards
4608 West 61st Street
Little Rock, Arkansas 72209
P. 501-570-1159
E. tom.pugh@aspb.ar.gov

Julie Quinn
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14322 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55323
P. 651-215-5823/507-251-2847
E. julie.quinn@state.mn.us

Kenneth Ramsburg
Maryland Department of Agriculture
50 Harry S Truman Parkway
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
P. 410-841-5790
E. ramsbukr@mda.state.md.us

Robert Reinfried
Scale Manufacturers Association
6724 Lone Oak Boulevard
Naples, Florida 34109
P. 239-514-3441
E. bob@scalemanufacturers.org

Jerry Reynolds
The Andersons
21 Talmadge Lane
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920
P. 908-510-9257
E. jerry_reynolds@andersonsinc.com



Rebecca Richardson
National Biodiesel Board M4
2005 Tin Cup Road
Mahomet, Illinois 61853
P. 217-586-2860
E. rrichardson@marciv.com

Ron Rigdon
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14317 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55318
P. 507-317-5995
E. ron.rigdon@state.mn.us

Bill Ripka
Thermo Fisher Scientific
501 90th Avenue NW
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55433
P. 800-445-3503
E. bill.ripka@thermofisher.com

Mike Roach
VeriFone
4011 Barwood Court
Tampa, Florida 33624
P. 813-205-0876
E. mike_r4@verifone.com

Kirk Robinson
Washington Department of Agriculture
1111 SE Washington Street
Olympia, Washington 98501
P. 360-902-1856
E. krobinson@agr.wa.gov

Joshua Rosenberg
IT Industry Council
1101 K Street NW, Suite 610
Washington, District of Columbia 20005
P. 202-626-5738
E. jrosenberg@itic.org

Michael Rude
Norac, Inc.
1290 Osborne Road NE
Fridley, Minnesota 55432
P. 763-786-3080
E. mike@norac.ca


David Sander
Wisconsin Weights and Measures Association
2672 60th Avenue
Woodville, Wisconsin 54028
P. 715-698-3720
E. david.sander@wisconsin.gov

Nicholas Santori
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14313 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55314
P. 651-387-6294
E. nick.santori@state.mn.us

Brett Saum
San Luis Obispo County Weights and Measures
2156 Sierra Way
San Luis Obispo, California 93401
P. 805-781-5922
E. bsaum@co.slo.ca.us

Dale Saunders
Virginia Department of Agriculture
and Consumer Services
PO Box 1163
Richmond, Virginia 23218
P. 804-786-2476
E. dale.saunders@vdacs.virginia.gov

Johnathan Scarfpin
Kahler Automation
808 Timberlake Road
Fairmont, Minnesota 56031
P. 507-235-6648
E. jscarfpin@kaco.net

Michael Schoonover
Shepherd Specialty Papers
PO Box 64
Watertown, Tennessee 37184
P. 615-237-3258
E. mschoonover@shepherdcompany.com

Alexander Schuettenberg
ConocoPhillips
148 Auto Lab, Barlesville Tech Center
Barlesville, Oklahoma 74004
P. 918-661-3563
E. alex.schuettenberg@conocophillips.com



Robert Scott
Target
5309 Hollywood Road
Edina, Minnesota 55436
P. 612-304-2499
E. bob.scott@target.com

Prentiss Searles
American Petroleum Institute
1220 L Street NW
Washington, District of Columbia 20005
P. 202-682-8166
E. searlesp@api.org

David Sefcik
NIST Weights and Measures Division
105 Bureau Drive, MS 2600
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20899
P. 301-975-4868
E. dsefcik@nist.gov

Gregg Sharp
Green Products Company
PO Box 756
Conrad, Iowa 50621
E. gregg@greenproduts.com



Richard Shipman
Rice Lake Weighing Systems
230 West Coleman Street
Rice Lake, Wisconsin 54868
P. 715-234-9171
E. rshipman@ricelake.com

Bert Jan Siebesma
NMi Certin B.V.
Hugo de Grootplein 1
Dordrecht, Netherlands 3314 EG
P. 310786332308
E. bsiebesma@nmi.nl

Mike Sikula
New York Bureau of Weights & Measures
Building 7A State Campus
Albany, New York 12235
P. 518-457-3452
E. mike.sikula@agmkt.state.ny.us


Joseph Silvestro
Retired Superintendent of Gloucester County
64 Forage Drive
Mickleton, New Jersey 08056
P. 856-423-5360
E. silver7777@comcast.net

Jerry Skaff
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14310 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55311
P. 218-298-1506
E. gerald.skaff@state.mn.us

Michael Stahr
Association of Official Seed Analysts
128A Seed Science Center, Iowa State University
Ames, Iowa 50011
P. 515-294-0117
E. mgstahr@iastate.edu

Steven Steinborn
Hogan & Hartson LLP
555 13th Street, NW
Washington, District of Columbia 20004
P. 202-637-5969
E. sbsteinborn@hhlaw.com

Paul Stevenson
Weights and Measures Porter County
155 Indiana Avenue
Valparaiso, Indiana 46383
P. 219-465-3585
E. pstevenson@porterco.org

Louis Straub
Fairbanks Scales, Inc.
3056 Irwin Drive
Southport, North Carolina 28461
P. 910-253-3250
E. lstraub@fairbankscom

Larry Stump
State of Indiana
2525 North Shadeland Avenue #D3
Indianapolis, Indiana 46219
P. 317-356-7078
E. lstump@isdh.in.gov



Richard Suiter
Richard Suiter Consulting LLC
9819 North Anchor Bend
McCordsville, Indiana 46055
P. 317-336-9819
E. rsuiter700@aol.com

Kitty Sundt
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14324 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55325
P. 651-215-5822
E. kathryn.sundt@state.mn.us

Tim Sutton
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14319 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55320
P. 507-317-5000
E. tim.sutton@state.mn.us

Shari Tretheway
National Conference on Weights and Measures
1135 M Street, Suite 110
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508
P. 402-434-4872
E. shari.tretheway@ncwm.net

Rich Tretter
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14316 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55317
P. 651-387-6511
E. richard.tretter@state.mn.us

Jim Truex
National Conference on Weights and Measures
1135 M Street, Suite 110
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508
P. 402-434-4880
E. jim.truex@ncwm.net

Richard Tucker
RL Tucker Consulting, LLC
605 Bittersweet Lane
Ossian, Indiana 46777
P. 260-622-4243
E. rtucker83@comcast.net


Dennis Turner
Kahler Automation
808 Timberlake Road
Fairmont, Minnesota 56031
P. 507-235-6648
E. dturner@kaco.net

Pete Turner
Anniston Pump Shop, Inc.
PO Box 1198
Anniston, Alabama 36202
P. 256-820-2980
E. pete@apspetro.com

Tim Tyson
Kansas Department of Agriculture,
Weights and Measures Division
PO Box 19282
Topeka, Kansas 66619
P. 785-862-2415
E. tim.tyson@kda.ks.gov

Rob Underwood
Petroleum Marketers Association of America
1901 North Fort Myer Drive, Suite 500
Arlington, Virginia 22209
P. 703-351-8000
E. runderwood@pmaa.org

Craig VanBuren
Michigan Department of Agriculture
940 Venture Lane
Williamston, Michigan 48895
P. 517-655-8202
E. vanburenc9@michigan.com

David Vande Berg
Vande Berg Scales
770 7th Street NW
Sioux Center, Iowa 51250
P. 712-722-1181
E. dave.vb@vbssys.com

Greg Vaner Plaats
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14308 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55309
P. 651-274-2749
E. greg.vanderplaats@state.mn.us



Gilles Vinet
Measurement Canada
151 Tunney's Pasture Driveway
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 0C9
P. 613-941-8918
E. gilles.vinet@ic.gc.ca

Jay Visco
Vishay Transducers
275 Warren Street
Waltham, Massachusetts 02453
P. 781-330-9362
E. jay.visco@comcast.net

John Walsh
Town of Framingham
150 Concord Street, Town Hall Room 203
Framingham, Massachusetts 01702
P. 508-532-5480
E. jbw@framinghamma.gov


John Walske
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14318 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55319
P. 507-251-2843
E. john.walske@state.mn.us

Lisa Warfield
NIST Weights and Measures Division
104 Bureau Drive, MS 2600
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20899
P. 301-975-3308
E. lisa.warfield@nist.gov

Otto Warnlof
9705 Inaugural Way
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20886
P. 301-926-8155
E. warnlof@verizon.net


Lisa Weddig
Better Seafood Board
7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 700
McLean, Virginia 22102
P. 703-752-8886
E. lweddig@nfi.org


Bob Weise
Northwest Tank and Environmental Services, Inc.
17407 59th Avenue SE
Snohomish, Washington 98296
P. 425-742-9622
E. bw@nwtank.com

Pete Whebbe
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14314 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55315
P. 651-387-6791
E. pete.whebbe@state.mn.us

Mike White
MidContinental Chemical Co, Inc.
1802 East 123rd Terrace
Olathe, Kansas 66061
P. 913-390-5556
E. mikew@mcchemical.com

Bryice Wilke
USDA/GIPSA
210 Walnut Street
Des Moines, Iowa 50309
P. 515-323-2584
E. bryice.a.wilke@usda.gov

Dylan Wilks
Wilks Enterprise, Inc.
25 Van Zant Street, Suite 8F
Norwalk, Connecticut 06855
P. 831-338-7459
E. dwilks@wilksir.com

Edmund Williams
California Division of Measurement Standards
6790 Florin Perkins Road
Sacramento, California 95828
P. 916-229-3000
E. ewilliams@cdfa.ca.gov

Curtis Williams
CP Williams Energy Consulting, LLC
95 Roundtree Court
Stockbridge, Georgia 30281
P. 770-957-6992
E. curtispwilliams@aol.com




Juana Williams
NIST Weights and Measures Division
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20899
P. 301-975-3989
E. juana.williams@nist.gov

Larry Wilson
Minnesota Weights and Measures Division
14311 South Cross Drive, Suite 150
Burnsville, Minnesota 55312
P. 651-274-2085
E. larry.wilson@state.mn.us

Bryan Wysocki
Sensus
450 North Gallatin Avenue, PO Box 487
Uniontown, Pennsylvania 15401
P. 724-439-7773
E. bryan.wysocki@sensus.com

Duane Yantorno
Arizona Department of Weights and Measures
4425 West Olive Avenue, Suite 134
Glendale, Arizona 85302
P. 602-771-4933
E. dyantorno@azdwm.gov
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